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Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cit ies 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member "banks in 101 leading c i t i e s 
on April 22 shows a decrease for the week of $1^*000,000 in to t a l loans and invest-
ments, increases of $191,000,000 in demand deposits—adjusted, $27,000,000 in time 
deposits and $132,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks, and a de-
crease of $108,000,000 in deposit balances standing to the credi t of domestic banks. 

Loans to "brokers and dealers in Hew York City declined $14,000,000, loans to 
brokers and dealers outside of ITew York City $5*000,000, and loans on secur i t i e s tô  
others (except banks) $3,000,000. Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper bought 
declined $1,000,000, loans to banks $4,000,000, and "Other loans" $11,000,000. 

Holdings of United States Government d i rec t obligations increased $17,000,000 
in the New York d i s t r i c t , $9,000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t and $9,000,000 at a l l 
reporting member banks. Holdings of obligations fu l ly guaranteed by the United 
States Government declined $12,000,000 in the New Yonz d i s t r i c t , and increased 
$9,000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t and $1,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks# 
Holdings of "Other secur i t ies" increased $15,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t and 
at a l l reporting member banks. 

Demand deposits-adjusted increased $121,000,000 in the Hew Yoric d i s t r i c t , 
$53,000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t and $191,000,000 a t a l l reporting member banks. 
Time deposits increased $13,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t , $9»000,000 in tne 
San Francisco d i s t r i c t and $2%,000,000 a t a l l reporting member ban^cs# Deposit 
balances of domestic banks declined $61,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t , 
$22,000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t and $108,000,000 a t a l l reporting member banks• 

A summary of the pr inc ipal assets and l i a b i l i t i e s of the reporting member banks, 
together with changes for the week and the year ended April 22, 193&* follows: 

Increase or decrease since 
Apr. 22, 

1936 
April 15, 

1936 
April 24, 

1935 
ASSETS 

Loans and investments - to ta l 21,783 -13 +1,900 

Loans to brokers and dealers: 
In Hew York City 
Outside Hew York City 

Loans on secur i t ies to others 
(except banks) 

1,009 
214 

2,049 

-14 
-5 

-3 

+159 
+40 

- ioo 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 
Loans on r e a l es ta te 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

351 
i , i 4 o 

62 
3,507 

-1 

I4 
-11 

-60 
+22 
-42 

+217 

U. S. Gov't d i rect obligations 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt 
Other secur i t i e s 

8,805 
1,277 
3.369 

+9 
+1 

+i5 

+893 
+493 
+278 

Reserve with F. R. banks 
Cash in vaul t 
Balances with domestic banks 

4,348 
372 

2,310 

+132 

3 

+591 
+63 

+266 x 

LIABILITIES 
Demand deposits-adjusted 
Time deposits 
U. S. Government deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

14,18? 
4,985 

751 

5,512 
355 

+191 
+% 

-108 
+1 
-4 

+2,029 
+45 . 

-341 

+701 
+155 
. +1 

(B-804) 
Borrowings 2 

+191 
+% 

-108 
+1 
-4 

+2,029 
+45 . 

-341 

+701 
+155 
. +1 

(B-804) 
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April 23, 1936 

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF TEEEKLY REPORTING- MEMBER BAUKS IU CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 
(In mil l ions of dol lars) 

Hew York Ci -ty Chicago 
1 9 3 6 1935 

Apr. 24 
1 9 3 6 1935 , 

Apr. 24 Apr. 22 Apr.15 
1935 

Apr. 24 Apr. 22 Apr.15 
1935 , 

Apr. 24 

ASSETS 

Loans and investments - t o t a l 

Loans to "brokers and dealers: 
In Few York City 
Outside New York City 

Loans on secur i t i e s to others 
(except banks) 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 
Loans on real es ta te 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U, S. Gov't d i rec t obligations 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by 

U. S. Gov't 
Other secur i t i es 

Reserve with F. R, bank 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits - adjusted 
Time deposits 
U. S. Gov't deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capital account 

8,561 8,556 7,736 

969 
67 

980 
67 

791 
56 

730 727 742 

163 
131 

28 
1,189 

163 
131 
31 

1,193 

206 
128 
52 

1,178 

3,523 3.506 3,263 

549 
1,212 

559 
1.199 

261 
1,059 

2,009 

1 
1,972 

50 
83 

472 

li7S 
5t 

5.994 
545 
196 

5.921 
532 
19S 

5,125 
620 
526. 

2,317 
322 

2,376 
322 

1,949 
17s 

326 
1,468 

282 
1,465 

1,888 1,88% 1,566 

37 

146 

17-
15 

267 

36 

l4s 

18 

264 

9 
29 

169 

29 
17 
7 

247 

1,033 1,031 748 

89 
279 

571 
35 

182 
72 

89 
277 

553 
36 

79 
232 

533 
35 

190 
83 

1,371 1,329 1,180 
46i 460 4 n 

101 101 

5 4 | 

32 
230 

567 
4 

1 
34 

230 

42 

502 
3 

47 
222 

(B^soUb) 
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ASSETS Aim LIABILITIES 01 WZlHLf HPuElHG MEMBER BANKS IN 101 LEADING CITIES 
f In mi j l i "'ng of no J.lar 

Oil APBIL 22* IS3^ 
B«-804b 

Total 
All 

d i s t r i c t s 
ASSETS 

Loans and investments - t o t a l 
Loans to brokers and dealers: 

In New York City 
Outside New York City-

Loans on secur i t i es to others 
(except "banks) 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on rea l es ta te 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 
U. S. Gov't d i rec t obligations 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 
Other secur i t i es 

Reserve with F . E . bank 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other asse ts - net 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits - adjusted 
Time deposits 
U. S. Gov't deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capital account 

Boston j:I e •/# 
York 

JT.--.eral 
Fni iti*; j v x 6 ve— 

jdelphiajland 

Ressrve 
P.ich-
inond Atlanta Chicago 

m-.t-
T. ,;*>• „ tlixnue- p -ansas | - D a L l a s 

Loui•? iarp-i"'.is j City 
5ai, 

Francisco 

21,783 1,212 

1,009 
2l4 

2, * 9 
3Tx 

i.iUo 
o2 

3,507 
8,205 
1,277 
3 = 369 

4,348 
372 

2,310 
1,345 

14,187 
4,985 

751 

5,512 
355 

2 
833 

3,533 

10 
27 

149 
44 
85 

30 
402 

170 

236 
122 
120 
79 

95S 
299 
16 

232 
9 
l 

25 
231 

9,434 1,160 1,787 573 536 

98O 11 —— 

69 19 15 3 6 

876 145 213 66 50 
172 21 5 7 5 
246 65 186 22 22 
28 3 4 1 

1,330 176 208 107 136 
3,759 322 829 254 200 

575 99 59 38 39 
1,399 305 258 LO 77 

2,124 214 304 122 53 
65 14 31 17 10 

ISO 15s 213 182 157 
540 88 110 38 42 

5,528 
943 
228 

2,381 
323 

1 
339 

1,600 

7S1 
274 
57 

301 
3 

21 
223 

2,847 624 391 631 445 2,137 

4 
43 

205 

I 
o 

4i6 
1,533 

155 
390 

712 
58 

307 
106 

61 
10 
39 

106 
239 
51 

io4 

109 
11 

122 
24 

2 

2$ 

I 
122 
157 
l4 

4s 
5 

75 
17 

1,018 377 2y9 2,033 381 230 
595 195 170 812 174 120 
58 4i 

\ 
43 137 9 3 

324 204 194 -JHQ 233 119 
2 — 1 5 1 

~l4 27 10 38 10 ~~K 
56 334 8S 86 345 83 

~~K 
56 

2 
3 

44 
24 
16 
4 

127 

245 
43 

123 

105 
11 

272 
25 

438 
145 

19 

2 
89 

4i 
2 

21 
l 

123 
171 

47 

78 
10 

172 
27 

333 
l i s 

27 

351 173 

4 
77 

2 
18 

170 
22 

356 
2 

358 
694 
139 
360 

244 
18 

269 
249 

233 
i ,o4o 

113 

260 
11 

339 
321 
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